## **ASSIGN**

04-19-2001

COVER SHEET

Patents Only

THE RESIDUAL PROPERTY OF THE P	
To the Honorable Commi:	Attorney Dkt:
Please record the attached 101679201	)I.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kiyoshi Mitani	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Witawat Wijaranakula	SEH America, Inc.
3-14-01	4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue
) 101	Vancouver, WA 98682-6776
	, and the second
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X_	
2 214 6	
3. Nature of conveyance:	A.1
Assignment	MAR 1 4 MS
Merger	MAR
Security Agreement	V**
Change of Name	
X Other: Correction of previously recorded Assignment	
at Reel 6772, Frame 0504. To correct State of	
Incorporation from Washington to California	
incorporation from washington to Camornia	
E D. 02/12/01 - 1/2-lon - 1/4/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X
Execution Date: 03/13/01 7 11 5 93 5 11 4 93	
4. Application No. <u>08/056,816</u>	Patent No. 5,306,939
If this document is being filing together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/93	
Additional numbers attached? Yes NoX_	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Douglas G. Anderson	
Registration No. 42, 262	
SEH America, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\_\$40.00
4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	
Vancouver, WA 98682	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charge to deposit account
_	runorized to be charge to deposit decount
8/2001 DEFENE 0000055 300682 08056816	
8/2001 DEFENE 00/00255 400682 08/156816	0. 5. 1
CSS61 /40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 500682
	E THIS SPACE
	E THIS SI ACE
8. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	215
Douglas G. Anderson (# 42.262)	g adum 313-01
Douglas G. Anderson (# 42,262) Name of Person Signing	g Adum 313-0/
Douglas G. Anderson (# 42,262) Name of Person Signing Signature	g Adus 313-01 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	g Advisor 3-13-0/ Date  over sheet, attachments and document: 5

PATENT REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0144

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kiyoshi Mitani, of Isobe,
Japan, and Witawat Wijaranakula, of Vancouver, County
of Clark, State of Washington, have made inventions
described in a United States patent application
entitled EPITAXIAL SILICON WAFERS FOR CMOS INTEGRATED
CIRCUITS, filed with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on April 28, 1993 and allotted
Application No. 08/056,816; and

WHEREAS, SEH America, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 4111 NE 112th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kiyoshi Mitani and Witawat Wijaranakula, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SEH America, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in our names or in the name of SEH America, Inc., and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by SEH America, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and PATENT

REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0145

covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that at no charge to SEH America, Inc., and its successors and assigns, but at no expense to us, we will communicate to SEH America, Inc., and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid SEH America, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

Executed at <u>Isobe</u> (city), Japan, this 5 day of November, 1993.

Kiyoshi Mitani

Executed at Vancouver, State of Washington, this # day of November, 1993.

Without Wijaranakula

STOEL RIVES BOLEY JONES & GREY 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Attorney Docket No. 17296/6:P6.1C

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0146